1.79% 40,261.13 2,500,000,00 

0 

It is 

above the 

project 

estimate 

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

10. The Evaluation Committee recommended award of the subject tender 

to M/s Blueswift Contractor & General Supplies at its quoted tender 

sum of Two Billion, Four Hundred and Seventy-Three Million, Seven 

Hundred and Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Eight and 

Ninety-Six Cents (Ksh. 2,473,712,548.96) only being the lowest 

evaluated bidder subject to confirmation of the bidder’s qualifications 

during post-qualification exercise pursuant to Section 83 of the Act. 

Due Diligence 

11. According to the Due Diligence Report dated 7th March 2025, the

[...]

project of similar nature, complexity and magnitude done by the firm. 

Being satisfied with the results of the due diligence exercise, the 

Evaluation Committee recommended award of the subject tender to 

M/s Blueswift Contractor & General Supplies at its quoted tender sum 

of Kenya Shillings Two Billion, Four Hundred and Seventy-Three Million, 

Seven Hundred and Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Eight 

and Ninety-Six Cents (Ksh. 2,473,712,548.96) only being the lowest 

evaluated bidder. 

First Professional Opinion 

12. In a Professional Opinion dated 1st April 2025 (hereinafter referred to 

as the “First Professional Opinion”), the Head Supply Chain Manager, 

Mr. John Maina reviewed the manner in which the subject procurement